## 504883071 04/24/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4929812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIG DELTA SYSTEMS, INC.	04/24/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ENPOWER, INC.
Street Address:	6234 PERIMETER DR. UNIT E104
City:	CHATTANOOGA
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37421

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15961032

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)295-6679

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (503) 224-6655
Email: amy@khpatent.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID BOURGEAU

Address Line 1: 520 S.W. YAMHILL STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPI.301CON1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID BOURGEAU
SIGNATURE:	/David Bourgeau/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=20180424 SIGNED Assignment from BIG DELTA SYSTEMS to ENPOWER, INC. EPI301#page1.tif source=20180424 SIGNED Assignment from BIG DELTA SYSTEMS to ENPOWER, INC. EPI301#page2.tif

PATENT 504883071 REEL: 045622 FRAME: 0552

# **ASSIGNMENT**

**This ASSIGNMENT** is between BIG DELTA SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (the "Assignor"), and ENPOWER, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Chattanooga, Tennessee (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to a certain invention entitled ELECTRODE HAVING AN INTERPHASE STRUCTURE, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/663,524 was filed July 28, 2017 (the "Assigned Invention"); and

**WHEREAS** Assignor and Assignee wish to document the assignment to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Invention;

**NOW, THEREFORE,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ENPOWER, INC., as the Assignee of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Assignee, and its successors and assigns.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, and its successors and assigns, at the time of execution and delivery of this document, that it is a joint and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered, and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Page 1 of 2 — Assignment to ENPOWER, INC.

Serial No.: 15/663,524; Attorney Docket: EPI.301

4. Assignor further covenants that it will cooperate with Assignee in the execution of all documents, forms, lawful oaths, and authorizations, and take other actions, at Assignee's expense, that may be deemed reasonably necessary by Assignee for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee all of Assignee's right, title, and interest in the Assigned Invention, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY W	/HEREOF, I have hereu	nto set my hand t	his 24th	day	of
April	, 2018.		D.		
				1	
		Assignor	Big Delta Sys	tems	

Name: Adrian Yao

Title: Chief Technology Officer

Serial No.: 15/663,524; Attorney Docket: EPI.301